# 502936941 08/15/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2983539

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
MR OTTO N. FANINI			08/07/2014	
MR MOHAMED DAOUL	C		08/12/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA			
Name:	BAKER	HUGHES INCORPORATED		
Street Address:	2929 ALI	EN PARKWAY		
Internal Address:	SUITE 2	100		
City:	HOUSTO	DN		
State/Country:	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	77041			
Application Number: 1446				
Property Type   Application Number: 1446		4 4 9 9 5 9 9		
Application Number:	1	4460569		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE		4460569		
		13)437-5320		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (7 De sent to t	713)437-5320 She e-mail address first; if that is unsucc		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	DATA (7 De sent to t provided;	713)437-5320 The e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vio		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (7 De sent to t provided; 7	713)437-5320 She e-mail address first; if that is unsucc		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &amp;</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (7 pe sent to t provided; 7 ja	713)437-5320 The e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vio 13-223-2300		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (7 De sent to t provided; 7 ja B P	713)437-5320 The e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 13-223-2300 mes.bradley@bgllp.com RACEWELL & GIULIANI LLP .O. BOX 61389		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &amp;</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (7 De sent to t provided; 7 ja B P	713)437-5320 The e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 13-223-2300 mes.bradley@bgllp.com RACEWELL & GIULIANI LLP		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (7 De sent to t provided; 7 ja B P H	713)437-5320 The e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 13-223-2300 mes.bradley@bgllp.com RACEWELL & GIULIANI LLP .O. BOX 61389		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (7 De sent to t provided; 7 ja 8 P H UMBER:	713)437-5320 <b>The e-mail address first; if that is unsuce</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</b> 13-223-2300 .mes.bradley@bgllp.com RACEWELL & GIULIANI LLP .O. BOX 61389 OUSTON, TEXAS 77208-1389		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &amp;</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (7 De sent to t provided; 7 ja 8 P H UMBER:	713)437-5320 <b>The e-mail address first; if that is unsuce</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</b> 13-223-2300 mes.bradley@bgllp.com RACEWELL & GIULIANI LLP .O. BOX 61389 OUSTON, TEXAS 77208-1389 PLG4-57721-US(700237)		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA (7 De sent to t provided; 7 ja 8 P H UMBER:	713)437-5320 The e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 13-223-2300 mes.bradley@bgllp.com RACEWELL & GIULIANI LLP .O. BOX 61389 OUSTON, TEXAS 77208-1389 PLG4-57721-US(700237) KEITH R. DERRINGTON		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE:	DATA (7 De sent to t provided; 7 ja 8 P H UMBER:	713)437-5320 The e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 13-223-2300 mes.bradley@bgllp.com RACEWELL & GIULIANI LLP .O. BOX 61389 OUSTON, TEXAS 77208-1389 PLG4-57721-US(700237) KEITH R. DERRINGTON /Keith R. Derrington/	a US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE:	DATA (7 De sent to t provided; 7 ja 8 P H UMBER:	713)437-5320 The e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 13-223-2300 mes.bradley@bgllp.com RACEWELL & GIULIANI LLP .O. BOX 61389 OUSTON, TEXAS 77208-1389 PLG4-57721-US(700237) KEITH R. DERRINGTON /Keith R. Derrington/ 08/15/2014	a US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED:	DATA (7 be sent to t provided; 7 ja 8 P H UMBER:	713)437-5320 The e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 13-223-2300 mes.bradley@bgllp.com RACEWELL & GIULIANI LLP .O. BOX 61389 OUSTON, TEXAS 77208-1389 PLG4-57721-US(700237) KEITH R. DERRINGTON /Keith R. Derrington/ 08/15/2014	a US Mail.	

PATENT REEL: 033543 FRAME: 0990

Wellbore Flowmeter

## COMBINED DECLARATION AND GLOBAL ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

As the below named inventor(s), I/we hereby declare that:

This declaration and assignment are directed to:

### WELLBORE FLOWMETER

the specification of which is attached hereto OR

United States application or PCT international application number \_\_\_\_\_\_\_filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_, as amended on [date] (if applicable). (We hereby authorize and request the Company or its delegated attorneys or agents to insert above the application number and filing date of the application when known.)

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by us.

We believe that we are original joint inventors of a claimed invention in the application.

We hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

We acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability of this application as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56, including, for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

In accordance with our obligation(s) under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between Baker Hughes Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, and our employers), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, we,

Inventor First Name	Inventor Middle Name	Inventor Last Name		Residence Town	Residence State	Residence Country
Otto	N.	Fanini	of	Houston	ТХ	US
Mohamed		Daoud	of	Houston	ТХ	US

#4646102.1

PATENT REEL: 033543 FRAME: 0991

Wellbore Flowmeter

hereby sell and assign to:

Name of Company: Baker Hughes Incorporated				
Entity Typ	e (optional): Delaware Corporation			
Address:	2929 Allen Parkway, Suite 2100, Houston, TX 77041 USA			

herein referred to as "Company", its successors and assigns our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements made and conceived by us described in the application(s) listed above and in the following table:

Country of Filing	Type of Filing	Application Number	Filing Date	Title
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				

(We hereby authorize and request the Company or its delegated attorneys or agents to insert above the application number and filing date of the application(s) when known.)

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the application(s), and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on the inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to the Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, we will communicate to the Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting the inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention and its improvements in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 033543 FRAME: 0992

Wellbore Flowmeter

**INVENTOR 1** 

Signature:	Date:
Inventor Name: Otto N. Fanini	
Witnessed by: Signature	Date:
Signature	
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Signature	Date:
Signature	
Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY I	F SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
ATT Brothe aun	Date: <u>8/7/14</u>
Inventor Name: Otto N. Fanini	
STATE OF TEXAS	
COUNTY OF HARRIS	
This 7 M day of August	14 before me personally came the above-named the individual who executed the foregoing assignment.
<b>Οπο N. Fanini</b> , to me personally known as who acknowledged to me that he/she exect therein set forth.	the individual who executed the foregoing assignment uted the same of his/her own free will for the purposes
Seal	6) u OSM
and the second	(Notary Public)
PEGGY WELSH	
Notery Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires November 25, 2015	
	요즘 집에는 그는 그는 방법에서 물법에서 물법에서 물건을 가지 않는 것을 위해 가지 않는 것이 가지 않는 것을 수 있는 것이다.

#4646102.1

PATENT REEL: 033543 FRAME: 0993

3

Wellbore Flowmeter

## **INVENTOR 2**

Date:
Date:
[19년6년] 11 - 2484 - 1744 - 1744 - 1745 - 19년6년, 1775년, 1775년, 1777년, 1771년, 1771년, 1771년, 1771년, 1771년, 1771년,
Date:
G IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
<u>12 - Aug - 2014</u>
$\mathbf{\delta}$
fore me personally came the above-named he individual who executed the foregoing
xecuted the same of his/her own free will for
(Notary Public)

#4646102.1

PATENT REEL: 033543 FRAME: 0994

RECORDED: 08/15/2014